U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102288239 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-13-02 Name Innovative Safety Technologies, Ind Innovative Safety Technologies, LLC Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 1631 NW Thurman, Suite 310 Change of Name Security Agreement Other_____ City: Portland State: OR September 16, 2002 Execution Date: _ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,288,945 Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Name: Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 200 Pacific Building 11-1540 520 SW Yamhill Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 5, 2002 Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/19/2002 LHUELLER 00000159 5288945 01 FC:8021 40

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER OF INNOVATIVE SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC WITH AND INTO MICROFIELD MERGER SUB. INC.

- 1. Parties to the Merger. The names of the entities proposing to merge are Microfield Merger Sub, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Merger Sub"), and Innovative Safety Technologies, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("IST"). The surviving corporation in the merger (the "Merger") will be Merger Sub.
- 2. <u>"Effective Time" of Merger.</u> Merger Sub shall execute Articles of Merger, to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Oregon. The Merger shall take effect (the "Effective Time") at the time when such filing is completed.
- 3. <u>Effect of Merger</u>. At the Effective Time, IST shall be merged with and into Merger Sub as provided by the Oregon Business Corporation Act, the existence of IST shall cease and Merger Sub shall be the surviving corporation subject to the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of Merger Sub. All of the assets and liabilities of IST will be assumed by Merger Sub at the Effective Time.
- 4. <u>Conversion of IST Membership Interests</u>. At the Effective Time, each holder ("Member") of membership interests in IST issued and outstanding at the Effective Time shall be entitled to the right to receive the number of shares of the Common Stock of Microfield Graphics, Inc. ("Microfield Stock") determined by the following formula:

 $X = I \times 1.818,181$

Where:

"X" is the number of shares of Microfield Common Stock to be received by a Member, with any fractional shares rounded up to the nearest whole share, and "T" is the percentage of the issued and outstanding membership interests in IST at the Effective Time held by such Member.

5. <u>Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of Merger Sub</u>. At the Effective Time, Article I of the Merger Sub's Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows: "The name of the Corporation is Innovative Safety Technologies, Inc."

Portlnd2-4381411.1 0050242-00021

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0706 098173-96

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF INNOVATIVE SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC WITH AND INTO MICROFIELD MERGER SUB, INC.

SEP 17 2002
OREGON
SECRETARY OF STATE

The following Articles of Merger are filed pursuant to ORS 60.494 by Microfield Merger Sub, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Merger Sub"), the surviving corporation in the merger of Innovative Safety Technologies, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("IST"), with and into Merger Sub (the "Merger").

- 1. The Plan of Merger (the "Plan") is attached as Exhibit A and is incorporated by reference.
- 2. <u>Shareholder and Member Approval</u>. The Merger was approved by unanimous written consent of each of the sole shareholder of Merger Sub and the members of IST.

Merger Sub's sole shareholder approved the Merger as follows:

- (a) One hundred (100) shares of voting common stock were outstanding and entitled to vote on the Merger.
- (b) One hundred (100) shares of voting common stock voted for the Merger and no shares voted against the Merger.

IST's members duly authorized and approved the Merger in accordance with ORS 63.487 as follows:

- (a) 110,000 membership units were outstanding and entitled to vote on the Merger.
- (b) 110,000 membership units voted for the Merger and no membership units voted against the Merger.
- 3. The effective date of the Merger shall be the date of filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State.
 - 4. The person to contact about this filing is:

James M. Kearney Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2600 Portland, OR 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 294-9444

Facsimile: (503) 220-2480

Portind2-4381411.1 0050242-00021

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0707 Dated: September 16, 2002.

MHCROFIELD MERGER SUB, INC.

2

(Printed or Typed Name)

Executed: September 16, 2002

Portind2-4381411.1 0050242-00021

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

PATENT